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Bachelor of Science Program in Integrated Design in Emerging
Architecture (International Program) (2564)
(uanamsmmmamsumﬂm m‘mwnmsaanLLUUL%gscmms
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Name of the degree/¥au3tyfyuaza1v1390

Full : Bachelor of Science (Integrated Design in Emerging Architecture)
Fouliu : ImenmaesTudia mﬁmaszﬂmsaanLLUUL%WsmwmsamUmalnssml,u’ﬂvm
Abbreviation : B.S. (Integrated Design in Emergmg Architecture)

¥oeio : .. (MsoanuuUEIYsSUINISanaanssuua )

Curriculum structure/IRs9as1euangss
/

(1) General Education /(1) usna3sndnsialu
Required Courses /3%119AU

11 Learner Person /11 ngadgnsinuniswaunvinsenisiugisous
001101 ENGL 101 Fundamental English 1

3.0 NNBITINWWUFIU 1
00moz2 ENGL 102 Fundamental English 2

.8 ABITINBWUGIU 2
001201 ENGL 201 Critical Reading and Effective Writing

4.9 NsaUBvIRsIEiLazNIsauntvlUssAnsna
001202 ENGL 202  English in Professional Contexts

4.9 Aw1denguluusunnieandw

And choose one course from the following Digital Literacy courses:
wazAan 1n52UuIT1 971nnseUIudBduineeaIndnlanasldwmalulad&aid

o

A sasi Uil

204100 CS 100 Information Technology and Modern Life
LAN. walulagansaumAnazdinadelud

2611M CPE m Internet and Online Community
VAAN. Bumaddinuavdenuaaulatl

95311 SE m Software for Everyday Life
AN.27. FaWfursavsudiInusedniu

1.2 Innovative Co-creator /1.2 na'aﬁmﬁqunqsﬁmmﬁ'ﬂwnqsLﬂuﬁ'équa%'qaassﬁuﬁ’mnssu

U
Choose one course from the following
aaniSau 1 nsguauien mnﬂsumuwmﬂﬂu

201110 SC 10 Integrated Mathematical Sciences
23N, mﬁmmam%ysm’lms

20710 PHYS 10 Physics : the Science that Changed the World
.U Aand : AansARsulan

1.3 Active Citizen /1.3 nsjaﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁunqsﬁ’mmﬁ'ﬂwn'\sﬁluwaLﬁaoﬁﬁuuﬁo
140104 PG 104 Citizenship
5.9 nsiunaiiiog

GE Elective Courses /3%800

A student also chooses at least 9 credits from these 3 groups of GE courses.
Whaondeunsyuruiynannit 3 nau WNLANDNagtias 9 wiiefie mnﬂswuauwmavl,ﬂu

iAonnnwnnan

ENG,THA v

30

21

15
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-8)
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1. Learner Person /1.nguagnsnuniswanunvinwenisiiugiSeous

01269

PHIL
FRIES

269

Philosophy of Sufficiency Economy
UsSyeyLAsegianalingy

2. Innovative Co-creator /2. nq’aﬁmﬁ'mmsﬁ'mmﬁﬂwnﬁitﬁuﬁs'auﬂ%'wassﬁu’i'mnssu

01151

01310

050103

20Mm4

159100

201100

206100

206109

703103

888109

PHIL
1.Us.

pSY
.97,

HUGE
AN,

SC
2N,

SA
.84,

SC
2N

MATH
AU,

MATH
AU,

MGMT
Us.N3.

DIN
U.6.

151

10

103

14

100

100

100

108

103

109

U
Reasoning

nsldgwa

Psychology and Daily Life
ImIneudInusyanTu
Thai Society and Culture
FonuuazTmusssyng

Environmental Science in Today’s World
Ingneansdonadoniulaniagiu

Modern World in Everyday Life
TanadeludludinusedTu
Integrated Science
INPIFERTYSUINTG

Mathematics in Everyday Life
AdnAaasTudinUsesnu

Mathematics in Today’s World
psiaAaasTulantagliu

Introduction to Entrepreneurship and Business
ﬂ’mﬂuﬁﬂszﬂaumsuazssﬁaLﬁmé}'u

Introduction to Emerging Rules of Disruptive Technology in Trade
mmsmmmuns;]mmsﬁ"lumqmsjmm‘[u‘[amﬁayuiaﬂmamsm

3. Active Citizen /3. na:sﬁ'mél’ﬂumswmmwnwmsﬁluwammwwmmo

154100

154104

888106

GEO
q.04.

GEO
d.04.

DIN
U.6.

100

104

106

Introduction to Geography
S RBIEATRN AT

Environmental Conservation
nsausnERIAFDN

Communication and Networking in Online Society
nsAeansuarn1sasansatnaludsausaulatl

2. Field of Specialization : a minimum of/2. uuaa3sawns litiaanda

2. Core Courses /21 3%unu

80411

804112

804211

804212

80431

804312

804412

ARCI
d0.78.

ARCI
#90.98.

ARCI
d0.78.

ARCI
q9.78.

ARCI
#90.98.

ARCI
d0.78.

ARCI
#9.78.

m

12

2N

212

3N

312

412

Fundamental Design in Architecture Studio 1
Ufdeiniseanuuuinugiuaaleanssy 1

Fundamental Design in Architecture Studio 2
Utanisoanuuuiugiuaalaenssu 2

Creative Design in Architecture Studio 1
Ugtdnisaanuuuasvasshaniaanssy 1

Creative Design in Architecture Studio 2
Ufuanisoanuuuasvassaan1Uagnssy 2

Creative Design in Architecture Studio 3
UgtEniseanuuuasvasshaniaanssy 3

Creative Design in Architecture Studio 4
Uftdnisaanuuuasvasshaniaanssy 4

Creative Design in Architecture Studio 5
U§uan1soanuuuasassAanUasnssy 5

2.2 Major : a minimum of/2.2 A% ien luitisendn

For all major courses, a minimum of 36 credits must be taken from courses 300 level or higher, within these credits at

least 18 Cred|ts must be courses of 400 level or higher.

nsummsmLaﬂ‘w\muaﬁ)uma\nﬂuﬂsumu’amsumu 300 Sllu‘l‘l_l mmuvluuaym’] 36 uuafis Tummuua}umaoLﬂuﬂsumu'sﬁm

sedu 400 sululstiosndn 18 wineda

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-8)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

96

36

5(1-8-6)

5(1-8-6)

5(1-8-8)

5(1-8-6)

5(1-8-6)

5(1-8-8)

6(1-10-7)

60



2.21Required Courses /2.2.1 3ganiiveu

804102

804122

804203

804221

804231

804232

804233

804234

804321

804322

804331

804334

804371

804383

804472

ARCI
#0.28.

ARCI
q9.98.

ARCI
#90.78.

ARCI
d0.78.

ARCI
#9.78.

ARCI
#90.98.

ARCI
d0.78.

ARCI
#9.78.

ARCI
#0.28.

ARCI
d0.78.

ARCI
#90.78.

ARCI
d0.7a.

ARCI
#9.78.

ARCI
#90.98.

ARCI
d0.78.

102

122

203

221

231

232

233

234

321

322

331

334

37

383

472

Human Behavior and Built Environment
WOANSSHNYBITURINAFDNFTSANGNY

History of Creative Arts and Architecture
UsgiBmansAalzasvassanazaniananssy

Digital Communication Theory and Integrative Computer Aided Design
nounisdeansadviatazaoniaeostielun1soaNuUUIBIYSHINIS

Perception of Architectural Space
ﬂﬁs%“uﬁ'ﬁdWGMﬁaamﬁiﬂmynssu

Materials and Construction 1
Taguagnsiaadne 1

Materials and Construction 2
Taguarn1siaasie 2

Basic Building and Energy System
STUUDIANSILATWAYIULUDIEU

Architectural Structure 1
TRs9aS1aneannaanssy 1

Theory and Philosophy of Postmodern Arts and Architecture
nuuazUsyumeRalsuazaoninanssunavasie Tl

Theory and Philosophy of Contemporary Thai Arts and Architecture
nouuazusyymidatziazaniaenssulnasiuade

Applied Building and Energy System
swummmaswﬁwﬂuﬂsgqnrﬁ

Integrative Design in Architectural Structure
ﬂ’ﬁaanLL‘UUHsmﬁmﬂﬂs\m%’wmdamﬂmzmssu

Sustainable Urban Architecture and Communities
am‘i'jman’s’smﬁa\‘il,l,asﬁwué’aﬁu
Theory in Architecture Professional Practice

vaa

noun1su§ueIsgwanodnenssuy

Integrated Fields and Systems in Architecture and Urbanism
msysmﬁmssz‘uumeﬂuﬂ'\am%‘lu\ﬂuaﬂ’]ﬂmanssmmuﬁa\i

2.2.2 Major Electives : a minimum of/2.2.2 Asaniden luddaandn

Option 1/n19iden? 1 fvualiSau

80441

804481

Option 2 /maidand 2 davualwiSau

804482

ARCI
#0.78.

ARCI
d0.78.

ARCI
#9.78.

an

481

482

Selected Topics in Architectural Design Studio
Ufjinisiadaidanassoanuuuaniaanssa

Architecture Internship
nsineuntsaantaenssy

Cooperative Education
aufioAnen

Both options can choose three courses from the followings .
LALINAEINIILEADNT dIN1SOLEaDNIE Y 3 NSTUINITT 2INNSTUINITIEI

804401

804402

804403

804404

ARCI
#0.78.

ARCI
d0.78.

ARCI
#90.98.

ARCI
#0.28.

2.3 Minor /2.3 337n

401

402

403

404

Seminar in Evolution of New Contemporary Designs
AunundTauinisniseanuuusangle Tna

Hidden Thought in Architectural Design
AuAangawsuluniseanuuusandnenssuy

History and Theory of Asian Architecture and Cities
Usyidmansuazngudaoinanssunaziiosluode

Real Estate Economics and Facilities Management
ssnoadusunswdLagn1sUsUIsa1ANS

3. Free Electives : a minimum of/3. uxaa3sidanias lutasnda

Total : a minimum of/§1uauniiefinsInaanauangas ladtiaendn

45
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-8)

3(3-0-6)

3(1-4-4)

3(1-4-4)

3(1-4-4)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(1-4-4)

3(1-4-4)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

15

3(0-6-3)

3(0-6-3)

3(1-4-4)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

132



Study plan/wwunisAnen

/
First Year/4ut 1
First Semester/nnan1sanenii 1 Credits/
wilefia
804111 ARCI m Fundamental Design in Architecture Studio 1 5(1-8-6)
a0.70. Ugusiniseanuuunugiuaaleanssy 1
804122 ARCI 122 History of Creative Arts and Architecture 3(3-0-6)
A0.78. UsziRAnansAalzasvassanazannianonssy
00Mo01 ENGL 101 Fundamental English 1 3(3-0-6)
0.9, ANBITINOBWUGIU 1
General Education: Learner Person (Digital) 3
Frdnuimlungurineenisidudideus (maluladadna)
General Education Electives 3
JgnAdnw1valy (1Jan)
General Education Electives 3

FyAnuialu (Fon)

Total/594 20

Second Semester/mnmsﬁﬂ‘l:ﬂﬁ 2 Credits/
v
804102 ARCI 102 Human Behavior and Built Environment 3(3-0-6)
A0.70. WOBNSTNNYBITURILIARDNATTAFGY
804112 ARCI 12 Fundamental Design in Architecture Studio 2 5(1-8-6)
A9.79. Uusiniseanuuunugiuaaleanssu 2
00M02 ENGL 102 Fundamental English 2 3(3-0-6)
3.0 NNWITINOWWUFIU 2
140104 PG 104 Citizenship 3(3-0-6)
SN, nsilunaliiae
General Education Electives (Innovative Co-creator) 3

a = o oW @ v o o @
'J‘lﬁﬂﬂ‘lfﬂ‘l/l’ﬂﬂﬂQZJ‘VIﬂUSﬂ’]SLUUQS’JNHS’]\?ﬂSSﬂu’JG]ﬂSSﬂJ

General E(Ijucation Electives 3
JgnAdnw1vly (1Jan)

Total/s9u 20

Second Year/4utl# 2
First Semester/nnan1sanenii 1 Credits/
wilafia
804203  ARCI 203  Digital Communication Theory and Integrative Computer Aided Design 3(2-2-95)
#0.70. noufnisioansadnauazaannaeasdislunisaonuuu@eysnnis
80421 ARCI 21 Creative Design in Architecture Studio 1 5(1-8-6)
#0.79. UgiEntsoanuuuasasshanlananssy 1
804221 ARCI 221 Perception of Architectural Space 3(3-0-6)
a0.70. n1ssusnInmsandmenssu
804231 ARCI 231 Materials and Construction 1 3(3-0-6)
a0.70. Taguagnsiaadne 1
001201 ENGL 201 Critical Reading and Effective Writing 3(3-0-6)
3.0 NNSEIUBIIRSIZTLAZNS WU L1RUSEANS KA
Total/s7¥ 17
Second Semester/nanisanenil 2 Credits/
wilafia
804212 ARCI 212 Creative Design in Architecture Studio 2 5(1-8-6)

#0.79. UguEniseanuuuasvasshaniananssy 2
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804232

804233

804234

001202

80431

804321

804331

804334

804371

804312

804322

804383

8044

804481

804412

804472

ARCI

#90.78.

ARCI

#9.78.

ARCI

#90.98.

ENGL
..

ARCI

#90.78.

ARCI

#90.78.

ARCI

#9.78.

ARCI

#90.98.

ARCI

#0.78.

ARCI

#90.98.

ARCI

#9.78.

ARCI

#90.98.

ARCI

#90.98.

ARCI

#90.78.

ARCI

#90.98.

ARCI

#0.78.

232

233

234

202

3N

321

331

334

37

312

322

383

an

481

412

472

Materials and Construction 2
Taguagnsniaddne 2

Basic Building and Energy System
szUURIANSILAT WAV U096 U

Architectural Structure 1
Iﬂ%\‘] a%wmaamiﬂmsﬂssu 1

English in Professional Contexts
A19eng UL UNN19a1TN

Total/s9
Third Year/%"uﬂﬁ 3
First Semester/nnan1sanenii 1
Creative Design in Architecture Studio 3

UgtEniseanuuuasvasshaniaanssy 3

Theory and Philosophy of Postmodern Arts and Architecture
nuuazUsrymeRalsuazdoninanssundaaaie Tl

Applied Building and Energy System
ssuummmaxwé’omuﬂssqnE'l

Integrative Design in Architectural Structure
ﬂ'ﬁa’vJﬂLL‘UUU‘jSm’Tﬂ'ﬁIﬂS\‘Jﬂ%’I\W]’I\‘]aﬂ’ﬁjEIEJﬂSSSJ

Sustainable Urban Architecture and Communities
annUmenssuilasuazyurudotiu

Total/57%
Second Semester/mansanunii 2
Creative Design in Architecture Studio 4

Ugtdnisaanuuuasvasshaniaenssy 4

Theory and Philosophy of Contemporary Thai Arts and Architecture
nouuazlsyymisdatsuazaniaenssulnasinady

Theory in Architecture Professional Practice
nown1su§ueIsgwandnenssy

Free Elective
ABWRONLES

Free Elective
AP NADNES

Total/574
Option 1/maidendt 1
Fourth Year/#ulli 4
First Semester/nnan1sanunil 1

Selected Topics in Architectural Design Studio
Ufjianisidadandssoanuuuaniaanssa

Architecture Internship
nsinvuntvaantaenssy

Total/594
Second Semester/anansanwnii 2

Creative Design in Architecture Studio 5
Ugtdnisaanuuuasvasshaniaenssy 5

Integrated Fields and Systems in Architecture and Urbanism
msysm’m’]sss‘uuLmzﬂumam%‘iumuamﬁ'ﬂmanssmmmﬁa\i

3(1-4-4)

3(1-4-4)

3(1-4-4)

3(3-0-6)

Credits/
ilefie
5(1-8-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(1-4-4)
3(1-4-4)

3(3-0-6)

17
Credits/
iaefie
5(1-8-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

Credits/
wiqefie
3(0-6-3)

3(0-6-3)

6
Credits/
e
6(1-10-7)

3(3-0-6)



804482

804412

804472

ARCI

#90.78.

ARCI

#90.98.

ARCI

#0.78.

482

412

472

Major Elective
Aganaan

Major Elective
Aanidan

Major Elective
P upNEDN

Option 2/THA: maidani 2

Fourth Year/4udld 4

First Semester/n1AN1sAN©¥I% 1

Cooperative Education

aufiafnen

Second Semester/n1an15ans1i 2

Creative Design in Architecture Studio 5
Ugtdnisaanuuuasvasshaniaenssy 5

Integrated Fields and Systems in Architecture and Urbanism
msysmﬂmsss‘uuLLazaMmam%‘iumuamﬁ'ﬂmaﬂssml,agl.ﬁa\i

Major Elective
g nanEen

Major Elective
Aganaan

Major Elective
Aganidan

Total/59u

Total/594

Total/594

Credits/
e
6

6
Credits/
iaefie
6(1-10-7)

3(3-0-6)



